# You're invited to support Wolf Trap Foundation and celebrate the Filene Center debut of

## SHREYA GHOSHAL

Friday, June 28, 2024

### 6 PM VIP Fundraiser Dinner followed by Shreya Ghoshal in concert

at the Filene Center at Wolf Trap National Park for the Performing Arts





#### **HOSTED BY**

Arvind Manocha President and CEO, Wolf Trap Foundation for the Performing Arts

#### THANK YOU EVENT SPONSORS

Srikant Sastry and Manjula Pindiprolu Margaret and Shashikant Gupta Suneetha and Pardha Karamsetty Ashok and Stuti Kaveeshwar Mahinder Tak

As of April 17, 2024

Wolf Trap is a place unlike any other—America's only National Park for the Performing Arts. Your sponsorship supports arts, education, and community programs for all ages.

Please see the attached sponsorship materials and contact Rachel Duzen at 703.255.1974 or racheld@wolftrap.org to make your reservation for this very special fundraiser.

Wolf Trap Foundation is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization, and all donations are tax deductible less the value of goods and services.

### **SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES**

#### **TOPAZ SPONSOR • \$25,000+**

Please contact Rachel Duzen at racheld@wolftrap.org for an opportunity to customize your sponsorship for an unforgettable evening for you and your group of up to 20 guests.

#### AMETHYST SPONSOR • \$10,000

- 1 table for 8 guests at a pre-concert VIP dinner
- 8 prime orchestra tickets to the Shreya Ghoshal concert
- · Access for 8 guests to Wolf Trap's new VIP Meadow Lounge for the evening
- Up to 4 VIP parking passes for the evening
- Recognition in the Shreya Ghoshal celebration dinner electronic invitation\*, dinner program, and on Encore Circle Lounge digital signage\*\*
- Year-round recognition in Wolf Trap's performance programs and Annual Report, as well as on prominent donor walls in The Barns at Wolf Trap, *Encore Circle Lounge* and *Meadow Lounge*

#### SAPPHIRE SPONSOR • \$5,000

- 4 seats at a pre-concert VIP dinner
- 4 prime orchestra tickets to the Shreya Ghoshal concert
- Access for 4 guests to Wolf Trap's new VIP Meadow Lounge for the evening
- Up to 2 VIP parking passes for the evening
- Recognition in the Shreya Ghoshal dinner program\*\*
- Year-round recognition in Wolf Trap's performance programs and Annual Report, as well as on prominent donor walls in *Encore Circle Lounge*

#### **GARNET SPONSOR • \$2,500**

- 2 seats at a pre-concert VIP dinner
- 2 prime orchestra tickets to the Shreya Ghoshal concert
- Access for 2 to Wolf Trap's new VIP Meadow Lounge for the evening
- 1 VIP parking passes for the evening
- Recognition in the Shreya Ghoshal dinner program\*\*

#### **GENERAL RESERVATION • \$450 EACH**

- 1 seat to a pre-concert VIP dinner
- 1 ticket to the Shreya Ghoshal concert
- Access to the new VIP Meadow Lounge for the evening

Please email the enclosed form to racheld@wolftrap.org to make your reservation or contact Rachel Duzen at 703.255.1974 to discuss this opportunity.

\*Sponsorship commitments must be received in writing by **April 26** for recognition in the celebration dinner electronic invitation.

\*\*Sponsorship commitments must be received in writing by **June 1** for dinner program inclusion and recognition on Encore Circle and Meadow Lounge digital signage.

### SPONSORSHIP COMMITMENT FORM

#### SHREYA GHOSHAL CELEBRATION

FRIDAY, JUNE 28, 2024

Name of Donor:	exactly as it should be listed in electronic and print materials.
Contact Name (if different from above):	
Address:	
City, State Zip:	
Phone: Ema	nil Address:
LEVEL OF SUPPORT:	
□ \$25,000 □ \$10,000 □ \$5,00	0 □ \$2,500 □# of General Tickets at \$450 each (limit 6)
	nd performance but would like to support Wolf Trap Foundation's a fully tax-deductible contribution of \$
Number: Wolf Trap Foundation for	
transaction, so notify Wolf Trap Fo name and number of shares transf	e note that donor names are not identified in the stock gift bundation at 703.255.1954 or encorecircle@wolftrap.org of the ferred so we may correctly identify and acknowledge your gift. <b>uctions:</b> Deliver to: Pershing LLC, DTC # 0443, For further credit ation for the Performing Arts.
☐ Financial Advisor Name:	Phone #:
☐ Stock Name:	# of Shares: Approx. Value: \$
Please Note: Wolf Trap Foundation	cannot accept payment from Donor Advised Funds

PLEASE COMPLETE AND RETURN THIS FORM TO:

for event sponsorships due to regulations governing Donor Advised Funds.

Wolf Trap Foundation ATTN: Rachel Duzen 1645 Trap Road Vienna, VA 22182

703.255.1974 or racheld@wolftrap.org

Wolf Trap Foundation is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization. Tax ID Number: 23-7011544. All donations are tax deductible less the value of goods and services.